revenue liabilities have been de-recognized with a net zero effect on retained earnings in
the September 30, 2011 statement of financial position.

(ii) IFRS also permits a transfer of reserves arising from share-based transactions, within

equity. At October 1, 2010 $83,406 of total reserves related to stock options no longer
outstanding was transferred to deficit, in order that the balance of equity reserve reflect
only the fair value of stock options outstanding on that date. During the year ended
September 30, 2011, additional options outstanding expired, and therefore a further
transfer, of the fair value attributed to these cancelled options, of $4,273 was made to
deficit.

ACT360 SOLUTIONS LTD.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEARS ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2012 AND 2011

(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

18

13. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (Continued)

d) Reconciliation between Canadian GAAP and IFRS (continued)

The October 1, 2010 Canadian GAAP consolidated statement of financial position has been
reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Consolidated Statement of Financial

Position
October 1, 2010
Canadian GAAP

 Effect of IFRS
Transition

 October 1, 2010
IFRS

Total Assets (Note 13d(i)) $ 152,122 $ (11,744) $ 140,378

Total Liabilities (Note 13d(i)) $ 131,625 $ (11,744) $ 119,881

Shareholders’ Equity
   Share capital 1,109,021 – 1,109,021
   Contributed surplus (Note 13d(ii)) 118,579 (83,406) 35,173
   Deficit (Note 13d(i)) (1,207,103) 83,406 (1,123,697)
Total Shareholders’ Equity 20,497 – 20,497

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity $ 152,122 $ (11,744) $ 140,378

The September 30, 2011 Canadian GAAP consolidated statement of financial position has been
reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Consolidated Statement of Financial
Position

September 30,
2011 Canadian

GAAP

 Effect of IFRS
Transition

 September 30,
2011 IFRS

Total Assets (Note 13d(i)) $ 101,136 $ (14,352) $ 86,784

Total Liabilities (Note 13d(i)) $ 131,467 $ (14,352) $ 117,115

Shareholders’ Deficiency
   Share capital 1,109,021 – 1,109,021
   Contributed surplus (Note 13d(ii)) 123,246 (87,679) 35,567
   Deficit (Note 13d(ii)) (1,262,598) 87,679 (1,174,919)
Total Shareholders’ Deficiency (30,331) – (30,331)

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’
Deficiency $ 101,136 $ (14,352) $ 86,784

ACT360 SOLUTIONS LTD.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEARS ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2012 AND 2011

(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

19

13. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (Continued)

d) Reconciliation between Canadian GAAP and IFRS (continued)

IFRS 1 also requires reconciliation disclosures that explain how the transition from Canadian
GAAP to IFRS has affected the Company’s previously reported comprehensive income (loss) for
the year ended September 30, 2011.

As a result of retrospective application of the revenue recognition policy for long-term contracts
described in Note 13d(i), an additional $2,608 of revenue and costs have been recognized during
the year ended September 30, 2011.

Consolidated Statement of Operations
and Comprehensive Loss

Year Ended
September 30,
2011 Canadian

GAAP

Effect of IFRS

Transition

  Year Ended
September 30,

2011 IFRS

Revenue $ 543,012 $ 2,608 $ 545,620

Total expenses $ (598,653) $ (2,608) $ (601,261)
Total other items 146   – 146

Net loss and comprehensive loss $ (55,495) $ – $ (55,495)

There are no material differences between the consolidated statement of cash flows presented
under IFRS and the consolidated statement of cash flows presented under previous Canadian
GAAP.